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                 Calendar 2021-22 
      Master of Science in Management 
      Faulkner University College of Business & Executive Education 

                Two Year Format    •    Eight-week Course Modules 
 

Please note: While the MSM program is accredited by IACBE, 
the Business Analytics Emphasis has not been accredited by IACBE. 

 

 

             Mandatory Program Orientation (Posted Online) 

Spring 2021 

  MSM 6320  Organizational Behavior  (on ground)  Tues Jan 12  to   Mon Mar 8 

      Organizational Behavior Residency     Fri Mar 5        to   Sun Mar 7 

  MSM 6321  Business Analytics *   (online)  Tues Mar 9    to   Mon May 3 

  MSM 6100  Internship (ongoing)      Tues Jan 12  to   Mon May 3 

Summer 2021 

  MSM 6322  Personnel/HR Management (on ground)  Tues May 4    to   Mon Jun 28 

      Personnel/HR Mgt Residency     Fri Jun 25       to   Sun Jun 27 

  MSM 6323 Marketing Perspectives for Mgt (online)  Tues Jun 29   to   Mon Aug 23 

  MSM 6100  Internship (ongoing)      Tues May 4    to   Mon Aug 23 

Fall 2021 

  MSM 6324  Employment Law   (on ground)  Tues Aug 24  to   Mon Oct 18 

      Employment Law Residency      Fri Oct 15       to   Sun Oct 17 

  MSM 6325  Financial Management  (online)  Tues Oct 19   to   Mon Dec 13 

  MSM 6100  Internship (ongoing)      Tues Aug 24   to  Mon Dec 13 
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*  =  Business Analytics Emphasis Course 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Spring 2022 

  MSM 6326  Ethics for Business & Management (on ground) Tues Jan 11   to    Mon Mar 7 

      Ethics Residency       Fri Mar 4         to   Sun Mar 6 

  MSM 6327  Global Business Perspectives  (online) Tues Mar 8     to   Mon May 2 

  MSM 6100  Internship (ongoing)      Tues Jan 11    to   Mon May 2 

 

Summer 2022 

  MSM 6328  Management Information Systems * (on ground) Tues May 3   to    Mon Jun 27 

      Management Information Systems Residency   Fri Jun 24      to    Sun Jun 26 

  MSM 6329  Integrative Business Perspectives  (online) Tues Jun 28   to   Mon Aug 22 

  MSM 6100  Internship (ongoing)      Tues May 3    to   Mon Aug 22 

 

Fall 2022 

  MSM 6331  Quantitative Analysis *   (on ground) Tues Aug 23   to   Mon Oct 17 

      Quantitative Analysis Residency     Fri Oct 14       to    Sun Oct 16 

  MSM 6332  Web Analytics *    (online) Tues Oct 18   to    Mon Dec 12 

  MSM 6100  Internship (completion for grads, ongoing for others) Tues Aug 23   to   Mon Dec 12 
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M.S.M. Degree Course Requirements, Two Year Format 

   Semester 

  Course ID  Course Name  Starts Hours 

  MSM 6320  Organizational Behavior  January yr 1 3 

  MSM 6321  Business Analytics * March yr 1 3 

  MSM 6322  Personnel/HR Management May yr 1 3 

  MSM 6323  Marketing Perspectives for Management June yr 1 3 

  MSM 6324  Employment Law for Managers August yr 1 3 

  MSM 6325  Financial Management October yr 1 3 

  MSM 6326  Ethics for Business and Management January yr 2 3 

  MSM 6327  Global Business Perspectives March yr 2 3 

  MSM 6328  Management Information Systems * May yr 2 3 

  MSM 6329  Integrative Business Perspectives June yr 2 3 

  MSM 6100 Internship Throughout 1 
 

Please note: While the MSM program is accredited by IACBE, 

the Business Analytics Emphasis has not been accredited by IACBE. 

Business Analytics Emphasis 

  MSM 6321  Business Analytics * March yr 1  

  MSM 6328  Management Information Systems * May yr 2  

  MSM 6331 Quantitative Analysis August yr 2 3 

  MSM 6332 Web Analytics October yr 2 3 
   ____ 

Total Semester Hours in the Program  37 

 

*  =  These two courses, part of the Business Analytics Emphasis, 

are offered in main M.S.M. Program above. 

 


